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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
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Bureau of Environmental Health

A HOWARD COUNTY A oy AR
_ HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fan
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
July 20t 2018

Home Owner
15491 Roxbury Road
Glenwood, MDD 21738

RE: Replacement Well Sampling
15491 Roxbury Road
Glenwood, MD 21738
Well Permit # HO-17-0293

Dear Homeowner:

According to our records, your replacement well is proposed to be connected to the
dwelling. We request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program ar (410) 313-1773 to
schedule inital water sampling for the above referenced replacement well, as required by the
Maryland Well Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This sampling includes testing for
bacteria, nitrates, turbidity, and sand. There is currently no charge for the sampling and it 15 to
vour benefit to have it tested.

[t is preferred that the sample be collected from the pomary indoor danking tap, but if
suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap to complete
your sampling obligation. However, the pﬂtmual for unsuccessful sample results increases
when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside environment.

If sampling has already been performed by an outside lab, please help us by
forwarding the results of the samples to our office. If you have any further questions, you
can call me at 410-313-2643. Otherwise, call Community Hygiene at 410-313-1773 to schedule
or arrange for them to collect the subsequent water samples.

W r:]l & Septic Program™—"
Bureau of Environmental Health

Ce: Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HaCoHealth



www.facebook.cQm/hQ(Qhn

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. Mo work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumlung Cm:ln [NSPC summded huilﬂuﬂmm IG.N.M {MD Wdl

Construction Regulations). Submis: com ired pri 2l

Company MName: WﬁTEﬂ SEIWICEE Telephone #: SOI - S’ 3"”?0‘5?
Address: 9265 Brown Church Road

(Must crcle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Licensed Well Pump Installer

License # and of individual responsible field installation:

Nam:{l'rhﬂ}:m-\. Lo\ S Licensef#  (nS©O 15’$’

*4A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pulpmmllu or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reparted to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner-Ldegl Yo Na dealen, _ Teephones: 703009 ~FS0%

Subdivision - Lot #: Well Tag #: HO -_|7] - ﬂ;ﬂ:ﬁ
Site Address” - wacod.

=4
% _m_mwl’iﬂ Ada Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: %E Twio piece watertight cap:

7.0) Screened, vented well cap: [~
anp('.'.u.pumy 10  GPM Depth: min) Cwmu'ndhmhl;:_}{g
Well Yield: \‘a OPM NSF/WSC approved;: Conduit min 18” B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation:_)9() ~ (feet) Conduit secured to well cap;__ e
Hmmmmmawwmmmumwﬂﬂmmmnu
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one

Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method nside of well casing

Pi House Connection

Type: PYC slesve to undisturbed soil at wall : kﬂd’
Psl: 160 psi mi Length of aleevo(s* minimum from ¥
Depth of supply line: 3 (36" min)  Sleeve scaled properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date
For H riment Lse Onlv — N
Dahlﬂﬁp.Rn:[uuwdij Date Insp. Approved: M:

Inspection Data: Pﬂl:ﬁl;wmlhlkmmpphrlimulunwbeluwmdc oA - #lif?ﬂl%@
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely e

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly 4s™ +hg [Mg@
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing j

Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" sbove finished grade 3¢ @
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection ;

Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter "

Hele

WUNE TIED INTD EX
SLEEUVE.
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P\:é Howard County
P Flealth Department

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott Clry, M1 21043
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD {(410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www. hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

@ The well sits has been staked byw% i; M-,,ulzl Aup
{professional land or company employing professional land surveyors)
on_4-27-| (date) and does not require a site inspection.

QO The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the
proposed well site location,

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be
attached to the green well permit application,

Revised 6/10/03

Wi, Worfe b @l
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Bureau of Environmental Health

MM :?;Bﬂﬁmﬂ:uf::ﬁbh' MD 21045

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
August 13,2018

Roberto Nataren i - v
15491 ROXBURY ROAD
GLENWOOD, MD 21738

RE:  Water Sample Results
15491 ROXBURY ROAD

Dear Roberto Natur;ﬁ,

We have received the results from the testing of the water sample(s) taken from the above
referenced property on August 02, 2018. A description of the results and the established
standards for each test is included below. Standards such as maximum contaminant levels
(MCL), secondary maximum contaminant levels (SMCL), and drinking water equivalency levels
(DWEL) are established by the EPA and other agencies to provide a reference for determining
when action should be taken, These standards help to improve the overall quality of your water
or ensure that steps are taken to treat the water to prevent you and your family from getting sick.
Typically, no water is completely free of contamination but you should be concemned if the level
of contamination for a particular test exceeds the standard,

The results from the Bacteria testing found that your well water sampled from the bathroom
faucet contains no bacteria at this time and is considered safe for all uses. According to drinking
walter standards there should be no bacteria present. The presence of Sand was not observed.

A sample was collected to determine the Nitrate level in your water supply. The nitrate level was 2.00
parts per million. The MCL for nitrate is 10.0 parts per million,

A Turbidity sample was collected to determine the amount of suspended particulates in your
water supply. The turbidity level was 2.5 nephelometric turbidity units (NTU's). The MCL for
turbidity is 10.0 NTUs. '

Please contact the Health Department at (410) 313-1773 between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.,
Monday through Friday if you have any questions regarding these test results.

[Kathleen , RS,
Community Hygiene Program

Enclosures

#

Website: www.hchealth,org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocoheaith Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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SEND REPORT TO: #

DHMH - Laborateries Administration
~Howard County Heann Department  PIVISION OF ENWMHMEQWIIEIEE

Bureau of Environmental Health | 770 4ghend Avenua Basmor, WD 21205
SHERENO AN Ord Blvd. MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS OF DRINKING WATER 102160
lumbija, Maryland 21045 v ‘
ategory Code.. | - 9/ Involce No..__ L. (& /2 Lab No.:
ampie Type: " g
O Comtmmiy Source Addrass: prff ”fﬂffﬁ!i LI5SV ﬁ’ﬂiﬂ ry Y
F i
g L‘:ﬂ"’?;f;; i Sampiing Site: _ﬂ_ﬁﬁ oo Th b Batile No.. #/'C/5 42
§ Private lce: Yes INo O Treated: Yes ONo O County:  frjwere
0 Ry “Date Collected: 2//7 ___ TmeColectes: £/ HamCpm
O ‘Bottied Watee Collector Name: MK fyggv.  Collector DNo.: 5/ 77 A5
0 OTHER: Collsctor Tel. No.. #40/~3 47 /7 37 PWSID No.:
‘est Requested: - ' R
B Quantitative: Colilert-QT 00 PJA: Colilert /12 [T T 1 "l L N J
O  Heterotrophic Plate Count O SimPlate g I T D I 0 I
O Multiple Tube Fermentation: MTF Courity Plant No Sampling Station
O Quantitative: Entercler ol A | i B o
3 Other: ¥ ﬁ'fxﬂ/{?r”fffﬂf"{ #ﬁ’f{ﬂ 1és 143 [‘;l’ﬁ |ﬁl”3
— pH Aes.Cl' Free Total
| miﬁmcmn Use. ==
est Method(s): /:heak ad that sppii ' Temperature | Thiosuifate:
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g gﬁ 33155 (HPC) [ Enterolert ASTMDB503-99 O SimPlate g_)_ .-.3""-‘- Pl iasacalsio
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1MmLSampre] {__F} Dx;bn !:Is;;o 01 m:PEEiiﬁ-::uu‘ b incubated 24, 48, T2 @ 35°C
e L ——
Total Coliforms | " e W"E.. 1 | Plate A: [
e . Tmmcmnm 8 <. | i
E. coli - ~ .|
BN PPN { | coli O.0 |[&] ot (I
Erterococci | ||| Enterococei s —~r
I“E CFLmL.
l _ - 'HJ' MPN/mL
Presumptive MTF Test W e
{v}': [ mL of Sample 10 mL _ AUG 07 2018
AUG 218w gy Gas/24h HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPT
S it o g : i MUNITY HYGIENE PROGRAM
Recoived v || Gesamn S G oG
Confirmed MTF Test . No. of MPN/ | Recorded
AUC 2'18m 2% mi.of Sample 10 mL Positive (+) | 100 mL | _ Value
Placed in Incubator ;q Tot Coifforms
E coli
AS 3’18 2y Specialized Testing Resuits:
Resulls Read/Reported : :
alyst: 1~ .\ Reviewed b ,
marks: | [1Fax O Emal OPhone
boratory: ral Lab (443) 681-3960 [ ESAL (410} 219-9005 0 WMRL (301) 758-5115

This:repon shall not be reproduced axcept in ful without the wiftten spproval of the labaratory, Resuls only vald for sampés roceived.
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__¥ | Nitrate + Nitrite, N )
, Sulfate —
| _|_Total Solids - _—
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Siate of Maryiand
Departman of Hoaith
Loaporatones Admanisiration
Diwisian of Ervronmantal Sciences
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
1770 paniand Avenua, Ballimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director

Certi Analysi

IOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
930 STANFORD BLVD
OLUMBIA, MD 21045

ab Project NoE18000336 Date Coll. 08/02/2018 Date Received 08/02/2018 Submitted By B Shklyar

—

jald 1D HC 15481

ab No.. E 18000336002

nalyte Method Result Units Date Analvzed
itrate + Nitnte, as N EPA 3532 2.00 mg NiL 08/06/2018
urbidity EPA 180 1 25 NTU 08/03/2018
iomments:

pproved by M_ d'i_..t.:. Approval dale 08/07/2018

| ipwang Pthads are NCL0T o our AZLA Seope of AcCregdaton” EPATSD 1 EPA JA3 2 EPA TS 2. SMMAOOF C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN OCM-CH  Samcies are
o i Bl
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Bureau of Environmental Health

HOWARD COUNTY 103132600 Volcafnotay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT . 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

[ p———_— |

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

August 14, 2018

.

Roberto Nataren
15491 Roxbury Rd
Glenwood, MD 21738

Re: Replacement Well
15491 Roxbury Rd
Well Permit HO-17-0293

Dear Mr, Nataren,

The water sample result indicates that the water sample submitted for testing was free of coliform and
E. coli bacteria at the time of sampling and is bacteriologically safe for drinking. In general, the
water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality standards,

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04.00 “Well Regulations” have
been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0293. Although the
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not

guarantee water supplies.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a second bacteriological water sampling within (6) months of
receipt of this letter. A list of Maryland certified laboratorigs can be provided upon request. Ifa
private lab is used, please provide us with a copy of the results.

Approving Authori

 Kathleen Cook, R. S.
Community Hygiene Program

Water Sample Dates on File:
August 2, 2018 (Bacteria, Nitrate, anhiﬂn}', Snnd M]}Stahe Lab)
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